10	20 0000
PORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1565157 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARTIC GLACIER CANADIAN WATER CO., INC. M.M. // 30.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE ARTIC GROUP, INC. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-STATE Canadian ☐ Other	Street Address: 625 Henry Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, CANADA, R3A 0V1 City: State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation Canadian □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Dato: November 28, 2000	is attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/8み1,304	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	11-30-2000 tached? □ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John F. McKenna	
Internal Address: Cesari and McKenna	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
.2/26/2000 JJALLAH2 00000282 75821304 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Of F§: 48 tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John F. McKenna	11-30-00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

17521-0007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective nunc pro tunc as of January 28, 2000.

WHEREAS, ARCTIC GLACIER CANADIAN WATER CO. INC., a Canadian Corporation, 625 Henry Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3A 0V1, Canada (Assignor) has adopted and is using the mark ARCTIC GLACIER which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 2,288,082, dated October 19, 1999; and

WHEREAS, THE ARCTIC GROUP INC., a Canadian corporation, 625 Henry Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3A 0V1 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the business symbolized by said mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: November 28, 2000

RECORDED: 11/30/2000

(ts Segretary

ARCTIC GL WATER CO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0623